

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM

2017 REGULAR SESSION

Amend printed copy of **HJR 56**

On page 2, line 27, by deleting the word "and"; and

On page 2, after line 27, by adding the following:

"(12) Kentucky Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention;

(13) One member of the Kentucky Senate, as appointed by the Senate President;

(14) One member of the Kentucky House of Representatives, as appointed by the Speaker of the House; and"; and

On page 3, line 1, by deleting "(12)" and by inserting in lieu thereof "(15)"; and

On page 3, line 11, by deleting "November" and by inserting in lieu thereof "December".

Amendment No. HFA 1

Rep. Rep. Russell Webber

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Mitchell, Mark

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX